

WICS PRIVACY POLICY

Introduction

Collider Climbing EOOD, registered with the Bulgarian Commercial Register under Unified Identification Number (UIN) 204504373, with seat and registered address at 111V, Tsarigradsko shose Blvd., floor 3, Sofia, Bulgaria (hereinafter the "Company") is committed to protecting the privacy of all exhibitors and visitors and endeavors to ensure that their personal data is held securely and treated with the utmost care. The Company therefore complies with the requirements of the personal data protection legislation applicable in Bulgaria. The party responsible for data processing is Collider Climbing EOOD, (UIN) 204504373, 111V, Tsarigradsko shose Blvd., floor 3, Sofia, Bulgaria.

By using this website and submitting the registration form for World Indoor Climbing Summit, you are consenting to the use of your information in the manner set out in this Privacy Policy.

Personal Data Processing

The Company is the sole owner of the information collected on this Website. The Company will ask for limited personal information when users register for the event organized by the Company for the purposes of your participation in the World Indoor Climbing Summit ("WICS"), invoicing as well as in order to receive information regarding WICS and e-newsletters for other events organized by the Company.

The Company may also collect personal information from individuals when individuals communicate over the telephone, via written correspondence or in person at the event.

This can include information such as name, organization, position, phone number, email address and postal address.

Term of Personal Data Processing

The company shall process your personal data for the purposes of conducting WICS and ensuring your participation in the summit. The Company will keep your personal data after the summit for marketing purposes in relation with future events organized by the Company.

Unsubscribing

If you no longer wish to receive information about new events (by e-mail), you can unsubscribe by contacting the link specified in the e-mail. If this is not possible, you can do so in writing by notifying Collider Climbing EOOD, 111V, Tsarigradsko shose Blvd., floor 3, Sofia, Bulgaria, email: <u>info@climbingsummit.com</u>.

Viewing and Correcting Your Personal Data

The Company enables you to view and correct your personal data free of charge. You can also request the Company by mail or by post for access to your data. If the information is incorrect, you may alter it.

Children under age of 13

The Company does not knowingly collect any personal information from any person who is under the age of 13 or allow them to register an account. If it comes to our attention that we have collected personal data from a person under the age of 13, we will delete this information as quickly as possible. If you have reason to believe that we may have collected any such personal data, please notify us immediately at info@ climbingsummit.com.

Cookies and Similar Technology

In common with most websites, we use cookies and other standard Internet technologies to help us improve the website and the services we provide in relation with the organization of WICS.

You are always entitled to refuse cookies. To do so you can adjust your browser settings (e.g. Internet Explorer or Mozilla Firefox) to disable all or certain cookies (consult your web browser manual). If you disable cookies, some services may not be available to you.

If you choose to use the website without blocking or disabling these cookies or opting out of other technologies, you will indicate your consent to our use of these technologies and to our use (in accordance with this Privacy Policy) of any personal data that we collect using these technologies.

The Company automatically collects non-personally identifiable information from you when you visit our site. This information includes your Internet Protocol ("IP") address, which is the number automatically assigned to your computer whenever you access the Internet. This number does not identify your name, email address, or other personal information. We use your IP address to help diagnose problems with our server and to administer our site. We may also collect information about your browser type, browser version, the pages of our website that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages and other statistics, which help us make improvements on our website. In addition, we may use third party services such as Google Analytics that collect, monitor and analyze this information.

Sharing of Your Information

We will not share your information with any third party, except as described in this Privacy Policy. There are circumstances where we may need to share some of the information we collect about you or which you provide to us for the purposes set out above - these circumstances are as follows:

- With your consent: We will disclose your information if you have explicitly agreed that we may do so. We will make this clear to you at the point at which we collect your information;
- Service providers: We use certain reputable third parties to provide us with certain specialized services related to the website and provision of our services related to the organization of WICS. These third parties will have access to certain information about you, but only where this is necessary in order for those third parties to provide their services to us. Where we transfer personal data to these third parties, we ask and require these third parties to implement appropriate organizational and technical security measures to protect against unauthorized disclosure of personal data, and only to process personal data in accordance with our instructions and to the extent necessary to provide their services to us;
- If required by law: We will disclose your information if we believe in good faith that we are permitted or required to do so by law, including in response to a court order, subpoena or other legal demand or request;
- In the context of a business transfer: We may transfer your information to any person or company that acquires all or substantially all of the assets or business of the Company, or on a merger of our business.

Other Websites

The website contains some links to other websites. However, the Company cannot accept any liability for the handling of your personal data by these parties. For further information, please read the privacy statement (if available) of the website you are visiting.

Amendments

The Company reserves the right to alter this Privacy Statement. Please therefore check this Privacy Policy regularly for the latest version of the Company's privacy policy.